PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2689993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
THOMAS GEORGE MARLOW				12/13/2013
JOHN TITUS MARLOW				12/13/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	MARLOW DYNAMICS, LLC			
Street Address:	1414 ASPEN CT			
City:	WEST SAINT PAUL			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55118			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Application Number: 13944		Number		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:				
Phone: 6512839079 Email: t@marlowdynamics.com				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name: THOMAS MARLOW				
Address Line 1: 33 COLUMBUS ROAD				
Address Line 4: CAPE ELIZABETH, MAINE 04107				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MD5001US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		THOMAS MARLOW		
Signature:		/Thomas Marlow/		
Date:				
			01/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 4 source=TGM_Assign_MD#page1.tif source=TGM_Assign_MD#page2.tif source=JTM_Assign_MD#page1.tif source=JTM_Assign_MD#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. MD5001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Thomas George Marlow, residing at 33 Columbus Rd, Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 13/944871 entitled <u>SYSTEM FOR GLIDING ON SNOW WITH IMPROVED MOBILITY</u>;

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>MARLOW DYNAMICS, LLC.</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, having a place of business at <u>1414</u> <u>Aspen Ct, West St. Paul, MN 55118</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that Thomas Marlow with U.S. PTO Registration No. <u>59894</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0291 THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Inventor:

7.6/2-

(Signature):_

Name: Thomas George Marlow

Date: 12/13/2013

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0292

Attorney Docket No. MD5001US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Titus Marlow, residing at 1414 Aspen Ct, West St. Paul, MN 55118, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements which are described in an application for U.S. Letters Patent Serial No. 13/944871 entitled <u>SYSTEM FOR</u> <u>GLIDING ON SNOW WITH IMPROVED MOBILITY;</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>MARLOW DYNAMICS, LLC.</u> (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of <u>Minnesota</u>, having a place of business at <u>1414</u> <u>Aspen Ct, West St. Paul, MN 55118</u>, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to: any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the identified application for U.S. Letters Patent, and which may be further identified below; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States (including all provisional and non-provisional applications), and in all foreign countries on any of such inventions and/or improvements (including any applications for utility models); all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions and/or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and to claim priority based on the identified application;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST that Thomas Marlow with U.S. PTO Registration No. <u>59894</u> may (directly or through his/her designee) delete, insert, or alter any information identifying this application, or any related application, below, after execution of this Assignment;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and/or property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0293 THIS AGREEMENT IS TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned, and is to extend to the benefit of the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

AGREED as of the date of my signature below:

Inventor:

All alles

(Signature):_____

Name: John T Marlow

Date: 12/13/2013

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032007 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 01/21/2014